


[redacted] 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

[redacted]

20 September 2017 09:24 

[redacted]

FW: NJC - Scottish Gov Grant Claim Form 1 (Revised)@ 190917 - £102,391 

Scottish Gov Grant Claim Form 1 (Revised)@ 190917.pdf; Scottish Gov Grant 

Summary April 2017 March 2018  NJC Exp April-June 2017@ 190917.pdf 

From: Allan Dowie [mailto:[redacted]] 
Sent: 20 September 2017 09:09 
To: [redacted]
Cc: [redacted]
Subject: NJC - Scottish Gov Grant Claim Form 1 (Revised)@ 190917 - £102,391 

[redacted], 

Please find attached the revised grant claim form to be submitted to the Scottish Government for the first grant 

claim for Newlands Junior College with corresponding support documentation. 

In terms of the NJC expenditure, draft accounts for the period April to June 2017 show expenditure of £288,289, a 

summary expenditure report is attached. Accounts for the period July to September 2017 are not yet available 

but are expected to be of a similar magnitude. Back up documentation can be supplied to the numbers as 

required. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact myself or [redacted] ([redacted]). 

Thank you very much for your assistance. 

Best Wishes 

Allan 

Allan C Dowie 
Chief Financial Officer 

PA: [redacted] 
T: [redacted] jF: [redacted] IE: [redacted]

Clyde Blowers Capital 13 Redwood Crescent !East Kilbride !Glasgow G74 5PA !Scotland 
W: www.clydeblowerscapital.com 

Stay connected on Linked In I Twitter 
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GRANT CLAIM FORM 

Organisation: Newlands Junior College Limited 

Bank details: [redacted]

Accountno: [redacted] 
Sort code: [redacted]

Project: Newlands Junior College 

Total agreed grant for 2017-18: £345,000 Sterling 

Latest forecast of expenditure of grant for 2017-18: £345,000 

Grant claimed to date: £nil 

Claim for grant for the period from 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2018: £102,391 (1st 
instalment) 

We hereby claim a grant of £102,391 in respect of the above period in accordance 
with the terms and conditions of the offer of Grant dated 21 June 2017 and the 
Schedules attached thereto. 

Completed by; 

Trustee 

[redacted] 

Position: 

Contact Details: [redacted] 
Tel: [redacted]

Date: 19 September2017 

[redacted]





[redacted] 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Allan Dowie <[redacted]> 
09 October 2017 11:10 
[redacted]
[redacted]; [redacted]
Re: NJC - Scottish Gov Grant Claim Form 1 (Revised)@ 190917  £102,391 

[redacted], 

Thank you very much for dealing with. 

Best Wishes 

Allan 

Allan C Dowie 
Chief Financial Officer 

PA : [redacted]
T: [redacted] IF: [redacted] IE: [redacted]

Clyde Blowers Capital 13 Redwood Crescent !East Kilbride !Glasgow G74 SPA !Scotland 

W: www.clydeblowerscapital.com 

Stay connected on Linkedln I Twitter 

From: "[redacted]@gov.scot" <[redacted]@gov.scot> 

Date: Tuesday, 3 October 2017 at 14:44 

To: Allan Dowie <[redacted]> 

Cc: "[redacted]@gov.scot" <[redacted]@gov.scot>, "[redacted]@gov.scot" 

<[redacted]@gov.scot> 

Subject: RE: NJC - Scottish Gov Grant Claim Form 1 (Revised) @ 190917 - £102,391 

Allan 

I wanted to let you know that the Scottish Government has now approved this payment and the funds should be 
in the College's bank account within a few days. 

Please let me know if there are any problems. 

Kind regards, 

[redacted]

[redacted]
Workforce, Infrastructure & Reform Division 
SG: Learning Directorate 
0131244[redacted] / Blackberry: [redacted]
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Please note I work Tuesday to Thursday 

From: Allan Dowie [mailto:[redacted]l 
Sent: 20 September 2017 09:09 
To: [redacted]
Cc: [redacted]
Subject: NJC - Scottish Gov Grant Claim Form 1 (Revised)@ 190917 - £102,391 

[redacted], 

Please find attached the revised grant claim form to be submitted to the Scottish Government for the first grant 

claim for Newlands Junior College with corresponding support documentation. 

In terms of the NJC expenditure, draft accounts for the period April to June 2017 show expenditure of £288,289, a 

summary expenditure report is attached. Accounts for the period July to September 2017 are not yet available but 

are expected to be of a similar magnitude. Back up documentation can be supplied to the numbers as required. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact myself or [redacted] ([redacted]). 

Thank you very much for your assistance. 

Best Wishes 

Allan 

Allan C Dowie 

Chief Financial Offcer 

PA: [redacted]
T: [redacted] jF: [redacted] jE: [redacted]

Clyde Blowers Capital 13 Redwood Crescent jEast Kilbride jG!asgow G74 SPA jScotland 

W: www.clydeblowerscapital.com 

Stay connected on Linkedln I Twitter 

The contents of this e-mail are confidential to the intended recipient at the e-mail address to which it has 
been addressed. It may not be disclosed to or used by any other than this addressee, nor may it be copied in 
any way without our consent. If received in error, please contact Clyde Blowers Limited on 01355 575 000 
quoting the name of the sender and the addressee and delete it from your system. Please note that neither 
Clyde Blowers Limited nor the sender accepts any responsibility for viruses and it is your responsibility to 
scan the e-mail and any attachments. No contracts may be concluded on behalf of Clyde Blowers Limited 
by means of e-mail communications. Please note that the e-mail system of Clyde Blowers Limited is subject 
to random monitoring/recording by the Company under the Telecommunications (lawful business practice 
regulations)etc Regulations 2000. To exercise its right under the Regulations, Clyde Blowers Limited must 
have made all reasonable effmis to inform every person who may use the system that interception may take 
place and this notice should be regarded as such notification. Clyde Blowers Limited SC214859 3 Redwood 
Crescent Peel Park East Kilbride G74 SPA 

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com 
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[redacted]

From: 

Sent: 

To: 
Subject: 

[redacted]
10 October 2017 11:03 
[redacted]
FW: Jim McColl, Clyde Blowers  Newlands Junior College - 4 Oct 

From: [redacted]
Sent: 29 September 2017 17:06 
To: Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills 
Cc: Robertson FMG (Fiona); Cabinet Secretary for Finance and the Constitution; DG Education, Communities & Justice; 
Hicks C (Clare); [redacted]; McAllister C (Colin) 
Subject: RE: Jim McColl, Clyde Blowers • Newlands Junior College · 4 Oct 

[redacted]

Thank you for your note - adding DG L&J, Clare Hicks & [redacted] to copy list.

Following discussions we had earlier in the year with Newlands Junior College {NJC) about a 
funding request it made to us, we provided advice (which DFM subsequently agreed) around the 
terms and conditions of a grant funding offer to NJC - this has been accepted by NJC. 

In short, our offer is for approx. £350k for 2017/18 to assist with running costs at the college and is 
conditional on NJC receiving match funding from local authorities - this can be from one or a 
number of local authorities but in practice we expect the bulk is likely to come from Glasgow City 
Council given NJC's location. 

So far NJC have confirmed match funding of £1 OOk - from an existing agreement with Glasgow - 
and we are currently processing a grant claim for this amount. In addition, we know Mr McColl 
and his associates have been in discussion with elected members in Glasgow about securing 
further resources for approx. £250k. The feedback we received from NJC suggested these 
discussions were making good progress and both parties were heading towards agreement. 
[redacted]

A further condition of our grant offer is that NJC undertake some detailed analysis about the costs 
and benefits of the project and we have been liaising with NJC about the specification for the work. 
We have fed back comments and currently waiting for NJC to come back to us. 

In terms of a meeting with Mr McColl, much will depend on what he wants to discuss. We have 
made & NJC has accepted an offer of funding, so the ball is now firmly with NJC to comply with the 
conditions it has agreed to. We are processing its first grant claim and a payment will be made 
shortly- basically, we are doing what we agreed to do. 
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[redacted] 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

[redacted]
10 October 2017 11:20 

Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills 

McAllister C (Colin); [redacted]
FW: For the office of Mr John Swinney DFM & CSE 

FW: Jim McColl, Clyde Blowers  Newlands Junior College  4 Oct 

[redacted]

[redacted]

Since then, we have now paid (& NJC has confirmed receipt of) our first tranche of £100k which 
match funds GCC's current committed contribution for this year. 

To receive the balance of our grant offer- approx £250k - the grant conditions require NJC to 
secure match funding for this amount from local government; we have not prescribed that this  
should be from GCC, if NJC could reach agreement with other LAs (e..g. Renfrewshire, East 
Renfrewshire, N Lan etc.) to make up such an amount, this would be fine; however, we recognise that 
in practice, given the current cohort of pupils, that GCC will be NJC's principal target for further 
funding.

At the moment we have only committed to provide funding for one year - 2017118 - but have 
asked NJC to undertake a comparative analysis of how effective the school is in terms of cost and 
outcomes in comparison to other similar local authority provision. This work is still under 
development by NJC 

I have noted you have asked for advice on "Barclay" 

[redacted]

[redacted]
Empowering Schools Unit I People and Infrastructure I Learning Directorate I 2A South I Victoria Quay I EH6 6QQ 
[redacted]@gov.scot I 0131 244 [redacted] [ [redacted] 

From: [redacted]
Sent: 1 O October 2017 11: 09 
To: Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills; McAllister C (Colin) 
Cc: Robertson FMG (Fiona); Cabinet Secretary for Finance and the Constitution; [redacted]; Hicks C (Clare); DG 
Education, Communities & Justice 
Subject: RE: For the office of Mr John Swinney DFM & CSE 

[redacted]

Further you your note below, please find attached briefing I sent earlier when you were expecting 
the call to take place on 4 Oct. 

[redacted]

1 



[redacted]

[redacted]
Empowering Schools Unit J People and Infrastructure J Learning Directorate J 2A South J Victoria Quay J EH6 600 
[redacted]@gov.scot J 0131244[redacted] J [redacted] 

From: [redacted] On Behalf Of Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills Sent: 06 October 
2017 15:30 
To: [redacted]; McAllister C (Colin) 
Cc: Robertson FMG (Fiona); Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills; Cabinet Secretary for 
Finance and the Constitution 
Subject: FW: For the office of Mr John Swinney DFM & CSE 
Importance: High 

[redacted]/Colin 

Please see the latest correspondence from Jim McColl. 

[redacted], grateful if you could provide some further advice on this by 4pm on Tuesday. 

Colin - I was intending to show this to DFM on Wed when we see him next. If you think he needs to see this before 

then, just let me know 

Thanks 

[redacted]

[redacted] I Private Secretary Depute to John Swinney MSP I Deputy First Minister of Scotland and Cabinet Secretary for 

Education and Skills I Scottish Government I St Andrew's House I Edinburgh I EHl 3DG I 0131 244 [redacted] / Blackberry  
[redacted]

All e-mails and attachments sent by a Ministerial Private Office to another official on behalf of a Minister relating to a decision, request or 
comment made by a Minister, or a note of a Ministerial meeting, must be filed appropriately by the primary recipient. Private Offices do not 
keep official records of such e-mails or attachments. 

From: [redacted] [mailto:[redacted]] 
Sent: 05 October 2017 16:35 
To: Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills 
Subject: For the office of Mr John Swinney DFM & CSE 
Importance: High 

Good afternoon 
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As you know, Jim McColl has requested a call with Mr Swinney to discuss Newlands Junior College. We were asked to 
send an email with details of what Jim wished to discuss. 

[redacted]

Please can you advise when soonest he can have the call. He would also like to follow up with a face to face meeting in 
November if possible. 

[redacted]
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[redacted]
Executive Assistant to Jim McColl, Founder, Chairman & CEO 

T: [redacted] I M: [redacted] I E: [redacted] 

My non-working day is a Monday. Please contact: [redacted] I E: [redacted] 

Clyde Blowers Capital IM LLP I Orbital House I 3 Redwood Crescent I East Kilbride I Glasgow G74 SPA I Scotland 

W: www.clydeblowerscapital.com 

Stay connected on Linkedln I Twitter 

The contents of this e-mail are confidential to the intended recipient at the e-mail address to which it has 
been addressed. It may not be disclosed to or used by any other than this addressee, nor may it be copied in 
any way without our consent. Ifreceived in enor, please contact Clyde Blowers Limited on 01355 575 000 
quoting the name of the sender and the addressee and delete it from your system. Please note that neither 
Clyde Blowers Limited nor the sender accepts any responsibility for virnses and it is your responsibility to 
scan the e-mail and any attachments. No contracts may be concluded on behalf of Clyde Blowers Limited 
by means of e-mail communications. Please note that the e-mail system of Clyde Blowers Limited is subject 
to random monitoring/recording by the Company under the Telecommunications (lawful business practice 
regulations)etc Regulations 2000. To exercise its right under the Regulations, Clyde Blowers Limited must 
have made all reasonable efforts to inform every person who may use the system that interception may take 
place and this notice should be regarded as such notification. Clyde Blowers Limited SC214859 3 Redwood 
Crescent Peel Park East Kilbride G74 SPA 

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 
For more infonnation please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com 
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[redacted] 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

[redacted]
13 October 2017 16:39 
Keir Bloomer ([redacted]) 
[redacted]
Newlands JC - study 

Dear Keir 

I'm conscious we've not spoken for some time about the Newlands JC study we've asked you to 
undertake as part of our grant offer for 2017/18 & I thought it would be useful for us to have a 
catch up. 

Are you able to offer some possible dates when we could meet ? 

Hope all's well with you. 

Best wishes 

[redacted]

[redacted]
Empowering Schools Unit I People and Infrastructure I Learning Directorate I 2A South I Victoria Quay I EH6 6QQ 
[redacted]@gov.scot I 0131244[redacted] I [redacted] 
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